March 30,2023

Mav X6, 2022
August 77,2022

sHARE CAPITAL

Authorlsed Share Caoltal

*As on March 31, 2023, the authorlzed share capital of the company stood at INR 38,73,00,000 (lndian Rupees Thlr|rT
Eight Crores Seventy Three Lakhs) consisting of 3d92,00,000 {Thirty Four Crores Ninety Two Lakhs) equlty shares of
INR 1l (lndian Rupee one only) each aggregating to INR 34,92,00,000r (lndian Rupees Thirty Four crores Ninety
Two Lakhs only) and 3,81,00,000 (Three Crores Eighty One Lakhs only) Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares
of INR 1/- (lndian Rupee One only) each aggregating to INR 3,81,00,000 (lndian Rupees Three Crores Eighty Q6g
Lakhs only).

Notes

*During the year under review, your Company had increased the Authorlsed Share Capttal by members approval by

[...]

The authorized share capital of the Company was lncreased from INR 5,00,00,000/- (lndian Rupees F[ve Crores
only) consisting of 4,36,50,000 (Four Crore Thirty Slx Lakh Fifty Thousand) Equlty shares of INR 1/- (lndian Rupee
One only) each aggregating to INR 4,36,50,000 (lndian Rupees Four Crores Thirty Six Lakhs Fifty Thousand only)
and 63,50,000 (Sixty Three takh Fifty Thousand) Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares of INR 1/- (lndian
Rupee One only) each aggregating to INR 63,50,C00 (lndian Rupees Sixty Three Lakh Fifty Thousand onlV) to INR
38,73,00,000/- (lndian Rupees Thlrty Eight Crores Seventy Three Lakhs) consisting of 34,92,00,000 (Thirty Four
Crores Ninety Two Lakhs) Equity Shares of INR 1/- (lndian Rupee One only) each aggregating to INR
3492,00,000/- (lndian Rupees Thlrty Four Crores Ninety Two Lakhs only) and 3,81,00,000 (Three Crores Elghty
One Lakhs only) Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares of INR 1/- (lndian Rupee One only) each
aggregating to INR 3,81,00,000 (lndian Rupees Three Crores Eighty One Lakhs only).

Pald uo Share Caoltal

As on March 31, 2023, the total issued and subscribed capital of the company stood at INR 3,07,13,458 (lndian
Rupees Three Crores Seven Lakhs Thirteen Thousand Four Hundred Fifty-Eight) and paid-up share capital of the
Company stood at INR 3,03,81,029/- (lndian Rupeee Three Crores Three Lakhs Elghty One Thousand and Twenty-
Nine only) consisting of 22,61,89,854 (Two Crores Sixty One Lakhs Eighty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty-Four)